
*Information attached. | **Information to be provided at/prior to the meeting. | Update/Recap – verbal report to be provided at the meeting, no materials attached.

The Park District of Oak Park welcomes the opportunity to assist residents and 
visitors with disabilities. If you need special accommodations for this meeting, 

please call (708) 725-2050 or via email at Chris.Lindgren@pdop.org

In partnership with the community, we enrich lives by providing 
meaningful experiences through programs, parks, and facilities. 

PARK DISTRICT OF OAK PARK 
Regular Park Board Meeting 

Hedges Administrative Center 
218 Madison Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60302 

Thursday, May 15, 2025, 7:30pm 

AGENDA 

I. Call to Order/Roll Call

II. Approval of Agenda

III. Visitor/Public Comment
Each person is limited to three minutes. The Board sets a limit of 30 minutes for public
comments.

IV. Consent Agenda
A. Cash and Investment Summary*
B. Warrants and Bills*
C. Minutes*
D. Approval of Ethics Ordinance 2015-05-01*

V. Staff Reports
A. Executive Director’s Report*
B. Updates and Information*
C. Revenue/Expense Status Reports*

VI. Old Business
A. Administration and Finance Committee – Commissioner Wollmuth

B. Parks and Planning Committee – Commissioner Worley-Hood
1. IAPD Legislative Day Update
2. Field Center Bidding Update
3. Approval of Forever Lawn Contract for Irving School Turf Replacement**

C. Recreation and Facility Program Committee – Commissioner Lentz
1. Approval of Collaboration for Early Childhood Agreement*
2. Approval of D97/PDOP IGA Summer Camp for 2025*

VII. New Business

VIII. Commissioner’s Comments
Commissioner Worley-Hood
Commissioner Lentz
Commissioner Wollmuth
Commissioner Onayemi
President Porreca

IX. Closed Session

X. Adjourn

mailto:Chris.Lindgren@pdop.org


IV. A

CASH AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY- April 2025

Apr-25 Mar-25
Byline IPDLAF CD's PMA - iPRIME IMET TOTAL TOTAL

General Fund
10 - Corporate 596,241          26,081            2,324,152       1,039,158       3,250,511       7,236,142           7,846,983           

Special Revenue Funds
15 - IMRF 4,199              1,603              -                  -                  218,250          224,051              219,073              
16 - Liability 2,073              8,965              -                  -                  671,914          682,952              672,927              
17 - Audit 3,405              237                 -                  -                  37,599            41,241                40,789                
20 - Recreation 138,234          4,979              -                  3,000,000       3,767,173       6,910,386           7,052,749           
21 - Museum 25,736            1,220              -                  -                  173,767          200,723              199,894              
22 - Special Recreation 2,221              17,121            -                  -                  547,542          566,884              554,962              
25 - Special Facilities 24,423            3,288              -                  410,370          1,261,879       1,699,960           1,770,089           
85 - Cheney Mansion 54,022            462                 -                  -                  321,742          376,226              388,383              

Capital Funds
70 - Capital Projects 194,763          78,051            -                  123,417          7,743,739       8,139,969           7,792,349           

Total Cash Available to District 1,045,317       142,006          2,324,152       4,572,944       17,994,115     26,078,534         26,538,199         
Distribution %: 4.01% 0.54% 8.91% 17.54% 69.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Other Funds
50 - Health Insurance Fund 408,995          345                 -                  -                  884,986          1,294,326           1,193,072           
x - Memorial Trust 21,784            -                  -                  -                  -                  21,784                21,784                
xx - Working Cash -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                      -                     

Total Cash Across All Funds 1,476,095       142,351          2,324,152       4,572,944       18,879,101     27,394,644         27,753,054         



Park District of Oak Park
Cash Status Report

Operating Accounts
Byline Bank 2.024% 1,573,168$  
iPrime Liquid Money Market 4.207% 4,830,994$  
Illinois Metropolitan Investment Fund 4.270% 18,879,101$             
Illinois Park District Liquid Asset Fund Account 4.170% 142,351$  

Operating Investment Accounts
iPrime Term Series 4.392% due 12/12/25 239,400$  
Affinity Bank 4.132% due 2/18/26 239,900$  
NexBank 4.143% due 2/18/26 240,000$  
Solera National Bank 4.184% due 2/18/26 239,800$  
Consumers Credit Union 4.184% due 3/6/26 239,600$  
Vibrant Credit Union 5.164% due 8/28/25 226,050$  
Bank Hapoalim B.M. 4.923% due 8/28/25 227,450$  
Cornerstone Bank 5.112% due 8/28/25 226,250$  
Discover Bank 4.957% due 9/5/25 243,653$  

27,547,717$             

Working Solvency 27,547,717$             

2024 Solvency 24,989,634$             

As of April 30, 2025



2023 2024 2025

January 17,608,293$   January 21,855,572$   January 21,607,925$   

February 17,205,649$   February 23,794,886$   February 23,913,773$   

March 18,169,761$   March 25,549,039$   March 28,148,262$   

April 18,981,563$   April 24,989,634$   April 27,547,717$   

May 19,386,698$   May 25,316,021$   May

June 18,348,902$   June 24,664,529$   June

July 15,513,525$   July 25,172,792$   July 

August 18,632,299$   August 28,314,558$   August

September 17,887,933$   September 27,566,053$   September

October 17,621,712$   October 26,633,130$   October

November 18,269,327$   November 26,011,477$   November

December 19,373,235$   December 23,771,820$   December

Total Solvency

 $4,000,000

 $9,000,000

 $14,000,000

 $19,000,000

 $24,000,000

 $29,000,000

 $34,000,000

Solvency

2023

2024

2025



IV. B

Park District of Oak Park 
Voucher List for the Month of March 

Presented to the Board of Commissioners 
At their Meeting on May 15th, 2025 



Walmart 03/31/2025 20-51-56-00600 40.61$  
WINDY CITY NINJAS ELMH 03/04/2025 20-61-52-12030 300.00$  
Bowlero River Grove 03/04/2025 20-61-52-12030 420.73$  
SLOOMOO INSTITUTE -CHI 03/07/2025 20-61-52-12030 396.80$  
PEGGY NOTEBAERT NATURE 03/13/2025 20-61-52-12030 504.00$  
Sky Zone Elmhurst 03/26/2025 20-61-52-12030 1,095.09$  
Slick City North Auror 03/28/2025 20-61-52-12030 527.52$  
ME-WARRENVILLE-MICROS 03/29/2025 20-61-52-12030 465.67$  
FAIR OAKS FARMS 03/21/2025 20-61-52-12050 228.00$  
ORIENTAL INST PROGRAMS 03/27/2025 20-61-52-12050 50.00$  
Slick City North Auror 03/07/2025 20-61-52-12060 255.00$  
SLOOMOO INSTITUTE -CHI 03/07/2025 20-61-52-12060 248.00$  
CHESTNUT MOUNTAIN RESO 03/04/2025 20-61-52-12350 1,200.00$  
CLIMB ON 03/19/2025 20-61-52-12360 100.00$  
FOREST PRESERVE 03/30/2025 20-61-52-12360 100.00$  
AMERICAN CARNIVAL MART 03/15/2025 20-61-53-12010 3,195.48$  
CHESTNUT MOUNTAIN RESO 03/04/2025 20-61-53-12030 179.63$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/08/2025 20-61-53-12030 94.36$  
Costco 03/06/2025 20-61-53-12040 2,486.56$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/07/2025 20-61-53-12040 118.53$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/08/2025 20-61-53-12040 42.68$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/11/2025 20-61-53-12040 30.99$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/11/2025 20-61-53-12040 97.79$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/13/2025 20-61-53-12040 136.68$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/13/2025 20-61-53-12040 6.99$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/13/2025 20-61-53-12040 56.35$  
Dollar Tree 03/13/2025 20-61-53-12040 32.50$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/14/2025 20-61-53-12040 8.99$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/14/2025 20-61-53-12040 93.26$  
TARGET T-0837 03/14/2025 20-61-53-12040 48.84$  
Dollar Tree 03/14/2025 20-61-53-12040 60.25$  
SALERNO'S PIZZA & PAST 03/17/2025 20-61-53-12040 98.48$  
TARGET T-2087 03/17/2025 20-61-53-12040 159.31$  
AMAZON RETAIL 03/18/2025 20-61-53-12040 36.49$  
TARGET T-0837 03/18/2025 20-61-53-12040 83.90$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/19/2025 20-61-53-12040 10.99$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/19/2025 20-61-53-12040 72.21$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/20/2025 20-61-53-12040 36.99$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/22/2025 20-61-53-12040 7.99$  
Sky Zone Elmhurst 03/26/2025 20-61-53-12040 20.26$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/26/2025 20-61-53-12040 12.99$  
Amazon 03/07/2025 20-61-53-12050 122.51$  
TARGET T-0837 03/01/2025 20-61-53-12060 22.00$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/01/2025 20-61-53-12060 71.99$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/02/2025 20-61-53-12060 70.56$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/06/2025 20-61-53-12060 27.50$  
SAFE SITTER INC 03/06/2025 20-61-53-12060 297.00$  



Merchant Date Account Number Debit Amount
ACTIVITY MESSENGER 03/01/2025 10-00-52-00204 150.34$  
GGLEAP REGULAR 03/16/2025 10-00-52-00204 70.00$  
Basecamp 03/28/2025 10-00-52-00204 35.00$  
ACTIVITY MESSENGER 03/29/2025 10-00-52-00204 150.34$  
Adobe 03/31/2025 10-00-52-00204 860.41$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/14/2025 10-00-53-00300 53.50$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/22/2025 10-00-53-00300 8.99$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/22/2025 10-00-53-00300 251.95$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/27/2025 10-00-53-00300 100.60$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/12/2025 10-00-53-00399 81.86$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/19/2025 10-00-53-00399 37.92$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/01/2025 10-00-53-00400 56.97$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/02/2025 10-00-53-00400 57.34$  
VARIDESK* 1800 207 25 C 03/05/2025 10-00-53-00400 (18.54)$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/06/2025 10-00-53-00400 22.01$  
OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6869 03/08/2025 10-00-53-00400 30.47$  
OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6869 03/08/2025 10-00-53-00400 4.19$  
OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6869 03/08/2025 10-00-53-00400 242.67$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/08/2025 10-00-53-00400 9.95$  
AMAZON RETAIL 03/08/2025 10-00-53-00400 49.70$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/10/2025 10-00-53-00400 92.51$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/10/2025 10-00-53-00400 81.08$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/11/2025 10-00-53-00400 63.90$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/27/2025 10-00-53-00400 86.48$  
NOVENTECH, INC 03/19/2025 10-00-53-00405 52.03$  
SALERNO'S PIZZA & PAST 03/15/2025 10-00-56-00600 333.89$  
ILLINOIS ASSOC OF PARK 03/07/2025 10-00-56-00605 198.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/08/2025 10-00-56-00605 80.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/11/2025 10-00-56-00605 80.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/11/2025 10-00-56-00605 120.00$  
Uber 03/18/2025 10-00-56-00605 46.54$  
Uber 03/18/2025 10-00-56-00605 9.31$  
Hudson Group 03/18/2025 10-00-56-00605 6.07$  
Uber Trip 03/19/2025 10-00-56-00605 12.22$  
Uber 03/20/2025 10-00-56-00605 37.92$  
IPRA* IL 03/21/2025 10-00-56-00605 80.00$  
WP*GovTech Innovators 03/22/2025 10-00-56-00605 76.88$  
CHATGPT SUBSCR 03/01/2025 10-00-56-00610 20.00$  
NRPA OPERATING 03/04/2025 10-00-56-00610 95.00$  
Costco 03/05/2025 10-00-56-00610 65.00$  
LES MILLS US TRADING 03/09/2025 10-00-56-00610 336.00$  
American Academy f 03/27/2025 10-00-56-00610 329.60$  
CHICAGO TRIBUNE SUBS-M 03/29/2025 10-00-56-00610 27.72$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK, I 03/13/2025 10-00-56-00615 1.85$  
Uber 03/18/2025 10-00-56-00615 46.94$  
Starbucks 03/18/2025 10-00-56-00615 5.08$  



AVRIL GRIFFINTOWN 03/20/2025 10-00-56-00615 4.30$  
Uber 03/21/2025 10-00-56-00615 46.91$  
HOTEL ALT MONTREAL GRI 03/21/2025 10-00-56-00615 2.84$  
YUL LA PETIT 03/21/2025 10-00-56-00615 23.30$  
AMAZON RETAIL 03/06/2025 10-00-56-00620 74.97$  
Walgreens 03/12/2025 10-00-56-00620 18.08$  
AMAZON RETAIL 03/19/2025 10-00-56-00620 269.64$  
6588000001031426 03/05/2025 10-00-56-00621 2.47$  
FATDUCK TAVERN & G 03/06/2025 10-00-56-00621 51.17$  
CHARLIES RESTAURANT 03/13/2025 10-00-56-00621 38.80$  
PALMER HOUSE FLORI 03/12/2025 10-00-56-00622 81.46$  
ILIPRA.ORG 03/01/2025 10-00-56-00655 465.00$  
AT&T BILL PAYMENT 03/02/2025 10-00-58-00820 135.00$  
Twilio 03/02/2025 10-00-58-00820 492.73$  
Comcast 03/03/2025 10-00-58-00820 154.90$  
Comcast 03/03/2025 10-00-58-00820 192.90$  
Comcast 03/08/2025 10-00-58-00820 182.90$  
Comcast 03/12/2025 10-00-58-00820 172.40$  
IL TOLLWAY-IPASS FULFI 03/13/2025 10-00-58-00820 20.00$  
Comcast 03/14/2025 10-00-58-00820 192.90$  
BILL PAYMENT 03/16/2025 10-00-58-00820 135.00$  
Comcast 03/16/2025 10-00-58-00820 192.90$  
Comcast 03/26/2025 10-00-58-00820 5,909.88$  
Twilio 03/30/2025 10-00-58-00820 491.55$  
KARYA SERVICING LLC BAT 03/01/2025 10-35-53-00320 (4,721.23)$  
MIDWEST BIRD AND EXOTI 03/04/2025 10-35-53-00330 260.50$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/15/2025 10-35-53-00330 53.19$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AM 03/18/2025 10-35-53-00330 (53.19)$  
Koppert Biological Sys 03/08/2025 10-35-53-00340 389.10$  
Koppert Biological Sys 03/14/2025 10-35-53-00340 212.28$  
Koppert Biological Sys 03/21/2025 10-35-53-00340 212.13$  
Koppert Biological Sys 03/28/2025 10-35-53-00340 212.13$  
TENTANDTABLE.COM 03/14/2025 10-35-53-00420 3,778.06$  
EZTENTRENTALSLLC 03/25/2025 10-35-53-00420 2,127.30$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AM 03/08/2025 10-35-53-11105 (23.92)$  
FUN EXPRESS 03/01/2025 10-35-53-14400 479.26$  
Dollar Tree 03/03/2025 10-35-53-14400 20.50$  
Dollar Tree 03/23/2025 10-35-53-14400 50.00$  
BUBBLES WINDOW & G 03/19/2025 10-50-52-00260 330.00$  
BUBBLES WINDOW & G 03/20/2025 10-50-52-00260 795.00$  
NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION 03/22/2025 10-50-52-00260 3,286.21$  
ERNEST WINDOWS INC 03/28/2025 10-50-52-00260 355.00$  
CONNECT 03/04/2025 10-50-52-00265 836.00$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/19/2025 10-50-52-00265 77.19$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK, I 03/26/2025 10-50-52-00265 4.00$  
IL TOLLWAY-AUTOREPLENI 03/28/2025 10-50-52-00265 50.00$  
PIONEER ATHLETICS 03/05/2025 10-50-52-00286 1,550.53$  



AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/13/2025 10-50-52-00286 551.36$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/07/2025 10-50-53-00301 204.95$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/01/2025 10-50-53-00310 22.98$  
FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC 03/01/2025 10-50-53-00310 271.48$  
Home Depot 03/02/2025 10-50-53-00310 209.94$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/05/2025 10-50-53-00310 72.82$  
FENCESCREEN LLC 03/05/2025 10-50-53-00310 999.38$  
FENCESCREEN LLC 03/12/2025 10-50-53-00310 920.38$  
ROYAL PIPE & SUPPLY 03/14/2025 10-50-53-00310 127.54$  
THE HOME DEPOT #1903 03/15/2025 10-50-53-00310 14.36$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/20/2025 10-50-53-00310 38.87$  
THE HOME DEPOT #1903 03/21/2025 10-50-53-00310 78.91$  
SUPPLYHOUSE.COM 03/27/2025 10-50-53-00310 63.57$  
Ace Hardware 03/28/2025 10-50-53-00310 50.97$  
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/29/2025 10-50-53-00310 36.86$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/31/2025 10-50-53-00310 119.77$  
Ace Hardware 03/14/2025 10-50-53-00311 38.97$  
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/28/2025 10-50-53-00311 36.11$  
ARROW LOCKSMITH SERV 03/01/2025 10-50-53-00313 24.00$  
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/01/2025 10-50-53-00313 29.69$  
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/01/2025 10-50-53-00313 28.27$  
THE HOME DEPOT #1903 03/03/2025 10-50-53-00313 52.45$  
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS701787 03/05/2025 10-50-53-00313 48.99$  
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS701787 03/05/2025 10-50-53-00313 4.20$  
Home Depot 03/08/2025 10-50-53-00313 (14.98)$  
THE HOME DEPOT #1903 03/08/2025 10-50-53-00313 151.97$  
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS701787 03/09/2025 10-50-53-00313 (0.38)$  
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS701787 03/09/2025 10-50-53-00313 (4.45)$  
Home Depot 03/09/2025 10-50-53-00313 537.00$  
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/12/2025 10-50-53-00313 14.00$  
SIGN EXPRESS / FEL 03/19/2025 10-50-53-00313 54.00$  
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/20/2025 10-50-53-00313 65.20$  
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/20/2025 10-50-53-00313 22.99$  
POWER EQUIP DIRECT 03/20/2025 10-50-53-00313 2,877.55$  
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS701787 03/21/2025 10-50-53-00313 217.70$  
Amazon 03/21/2025 10-50-53-00313 35.94$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/26/2025 10-50-53-00313 240.00$  
SHINE RETROFITS 03/26/2025 10-50-53-00313 344.17$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/26/2025 10-50-53-00313 25.56$  
THE HOME DEPOT #1903 03/28/2025 10-50-53-00313 109.68$  
ROYAL PIPE & SUPPLY 03/28/2025 10-50-53-00313 367.44$  
THE HOME DEPOT #1903 03/29/2025 10-50-53-00313 198.98$  
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/29/2025 10-50-53-00313 4.49$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/19/2025 10-50-53-00410 42.99$  
ILSTMA 03/04/2025 10-50-56-00605 225.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/11/2025 10-50-56-00605 80.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/21/2025 10-50-56-00605 80.00$  



NEXAMP, INC 03/03/2025 10-50-58-00800 815.71$  
NEXAMP, INC 03/31/2025 10-50-58-00800 643.27$  
Comcast 03/18/2025 10-50-58-00820 192.90$  
Comcast 03/20/2025 10-50-58-00820 215.35$  
PELICAN DATA PLAN 03/23/2025 10-50-58-00820 105.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 31.63$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 46.26$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 46.26$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 142.67$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 46.26$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 75.52$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 31.50$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 60.65$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 134.04$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 130.70$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 382.75$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 46.26$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 221.82$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 46.26$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 881.90$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 104.78$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 246.45$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 17.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 134.04$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 497.42$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 03/12/2025 10-50-58-00830 11.00$  



Fund 10 Sub total 39,592.80$  

ACTIVE SCREENING/PROTE 03/07/2025 16-00-52-00514 59.70$  
MEDIFY AIR 03/18/2025 16-00-53-00350 92.06$  
COMPUTER TRAINING SOUR 03/21/2025 16-00-56-00605 399.00$  

Fund 16 Sub Total 550.76$  

Amazon 03/23/2025 20-00-53-00399 55.40$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/27/2025 20-00-53-00399 23.73$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/27/2025 20-00-53-00399 26.58$  
CARS ON BOOKING 03/05/2025 20-00-56-00605 489.76$  
IPRA* IL 03/06/2025 20-00-56-00605 80.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/07/2025 20-00-56-00605 80.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/12/2025 20-00-56-00605 120.00$  
SUNOCO 0341306900 03/16/2025 20-00-56-00605 19.04$  
SIXT Car Rental 03/18/2025 20-00-56-00605 236.71$  
IPRA* IL 03/21/2025 20-00-56-00605 80.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/05/2025 20-00-56-00610 265.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/07/2025 20-00-56-00610 265.00$  
CANVA* I04461-64086764 03/21/2025 20-00-56-00610 15.00$  
CHATGPT SUBSCR 03/26/2025 20-00-56-00610 20.00$  
SIGN EXPRESS / FEL 03/07/2025 20-05-52-00209 24.00$  
QUICK BADGE AND SI 03/19/2025 20-05-52-00209 889.00$  
UBERFLIP 03/03/2025 20-05-52-00221 20.13$  
8V8SWKG7Z2 03/01/2025 20-05-56-00222 122.97$  
SIGN EXPRESS / FEL 03/04/2025 20-05-56-00222 190.00$  
ZENFOLIO, INC 03/04/2025 20-05-56-00222 78.55$  
SIGN EXPRESS / FEL 03/07/2025 20-05-56-00222 62.55$  
SIGN EXPRESS / FEL 03/07/2025 20-05-56-00222 190.00$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/12/2025 20-05-56-00222 27.99$  
SHOWCASE ART & FRAMING 03/20/2025 20-05-56-00222 420.26$  
QR-CODE-GENERATOR.COM 03/22/2025 20-05-56-00222 496.75$  
SIGN EXPRESS / FEL 03/27/2025 20-05-56-00222 45.00$  
DLQK9LC7Z2 03/28/2025 20-05-56-00222 250.00$  
ZOLA.COM FOR VENDORS 03/13/2025 20-05-56-00225 285.00$  
IPRA* IL 03/11/2025 20-05-56-00605 80.00$  
Amazon 03/17/2025 20-25-53-13050 139.81$  
MCMASTER-C 03/27/2025 20-25-53-13050 72.77$  
MCMASTER-C 03/29/2025 20-25-53-13050 65.01$  
MCMASTER-CARR 630-834-9 03/30/2025 20-25-53-13050 (72.77)$  
BOWLERO WOODRIDGE 03/12/2025 20-26-52-13860 384.48$  
URBAN AIR NORTH RI 03/13/2025 20-26-52-13860 230.49$  
AMAZON RETAIL 03/25/2025 20-51-53-00300 28.45$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/25/2025 20-51-53-00300 206.85$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/26/2025 20-51-53-00300 1,145.00$  
STARSHIP RESTAURAN 03/29/2025 20-51-56-00600 152.10$  



AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/06/2025 20-61-53-12060 25.99$  
Dollar Tree 03/08/2025 20-61-53-12060 5.00$  
AMAZON RETAIL 03/21/2025 20-61-53-12060 77.83$  
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/22/2025 20-61-53-12060 15.98$  
TARGET T-3270 03/25/2025 20-61-53-12060 6.99$  
Dollar Tree 03/02/2025 20-61-53-12350 12.50$  
TRADER JOE S #697 03/02/2025 20-61-53-12350 14.76$  
TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS.CO 03/05/2025 20-61-53-12350 3.50$  
BASIC FUN 03/10/2025 20-61-53-12350 18.00$  
BP#9171695727 HARLEM B 03/10/2025 20-61-53-12350 13.18$  
Michaels 03/11/2025 20-61-53-12350 14.99$  
Dollar Tree 03/11/2025 20-61-53-12350 12.50$  
Dollar Tree 03/16/2025 20-61-53-12350 28.16$  
Petco 03/26/2025 20-61-53-12350 19.99$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/01/2025 20-61-53-12360 31.97$  
JOANN FABRIC #1579 03/05/2025 20-61-53-12360 217.69$  
AMERICAN SCIENCE & SUR 03/05/2025 20-61-53-12360 128.42$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/06/2025 20-61-53-12360 53.43$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/08/2025 20-61-53-12360 46.03$  
TRADER JOE S #697 03/10/2025 20-61-53-12360 29.94$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/12/2025 20-61-53-12360 74.42$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/12/2025 20-61-53-12360 76.96$  
AMERICAN SCIENCE & SUR 03/14/2025 20-61-53-12360 26.00$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/26/2025 20-61-53-12360 43.98$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/28/2025 20-61-53-12360 47.98$  
Walmart 03/29/2025 20-61-53-12360 37.04$  
CIRQUES EXPERIENCE 03/29/2025 20-62-52-12610 294.00$  
SP CERAMIC SUPPLY CH 03/06/2025 20-62-53-12390 275.00$  
Amazon 03/08/2025 20-62-53-12390 442.26$  
BLICK ART MATERIAL 03/14/2025 20-62-53-12390 110.16$  
THE HOME DEPOT #1901 03/15/2025 20-62-53-12390 292.56$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/27/2025 20-62-53-12390 12.68$  
Aldi 03/05/2025 20-63-53-12700 11.21$  
Dollar Tree 03/20/2025 20-63-53-12700 16.75$  
Aldi 03/20/2025 20-63-53-12700 13.89$  
Lowe's 03/29/2025 20-63-53-12700 5.38$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/30/2025 20-63-53-12700 70.65$  
Aldi 03/11/2025 20-63-53-12720 28.89$  
Dollar Tree 03/13/2025 20-63-53-12720 32.50$  

Fund 20 Sub Total 23,772.24$  

NEXAMP, INC 03/03/2025 21-00-58-00800 105.99$  

Fund 21 Sub Total 105.99$  

THE 19TH HOLE BAR 03/14/2025 25-00-56-00605 56.70$  



IPRA* IL 03/14/2025 25-00-56-00605 120.00$  
IPRA* IL LA GRANGE IL 03/15/2025 25-00-56-00605 (40.00)$  
WATERSAFETY 03/08/2025 25-19-53-00301 725.83$  
THE LIFEGUARD STORE, I 03/25/2025 25-19-53-00301 720.00$  
Amazon 03/06/2025 25-19-53-00318 205.60$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/25/2025 25-19-53-00318 63.99$  
SCHOOL HEALTH CORP 03/25/2025 25-19-53-00318 420.04$  
THE LIFEGUARD STORE, I 03/25/2025 25-19-53-00318 2,063.74$  
SCHOOL HEALTH CORP 866 03/26/2025 25-19-53-00318 (82.11)$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/27/2025 25-19-53-00318 307.11$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/04/2025 25-19-53-00320 14.39$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/26/2025 25-19-53-00400 27.44$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/27/2025 25-19-53-00400 40.54$  
QUIET EVENTS, LLC 03/01/2025 25-20-52-11980 1,315.00$  
QUIET EVENTS, LLC 03/13/2025 25-20-52-11980 250.60$  
STUFFED SAFARI 03/18/2025 25-20-53-11930 307.64$  
BENCHAPP LEAGUE MGMT 03/21/2025 25-20-53-11965 80.72$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/27/2025 25-20-53-11965 108.28$  
Menards 03/01/2025 25-20-53-11985 190.40$  
WEISSMANS THEATRICAL S 03/01/2025 25-20-53-11985 322.70$  
REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE 03/01/2025 25-20-53-11985 1,877.92$  
WEISSMANS THEATRICAL S 03/04/2025 25-20-53-11985 1,255.10$  
WEISSMANS THEATRICAL S 03/05/2025 25-20-53-11985 1,029.94$  
AMAZON RETAIL 03/05/2025 25-20-53-11985 44.91$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/06/2025 25-20-53-11985 674.05$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/06/2025 25-20-53-11985 130.05$  
Jewel Osco 03/07/2025 25-20-53-11985 25.00$  
WEISSMANS THEATRICAL S 03/08/2025 25-20-53-11985 421.00$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/10/2025 25-20-53-11985 29.95$  
Walmart 03/11/2025 25-20-53-11985 104.94$  
Walmart 03/11/2025 25-20-53-11985 182.48$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/12/2025 25-20-53-11985 12.99$  
WEISSMANS THEATRICAL S 03/12/2025 25-20-53-11985 85.10$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/12/2025 25-20-53-11985 52.00$  
WEISSMANS THEATRICAL S 03/13/2025 25-20-53-11985 58.16$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/13/2025 25-20-53-11985 49.99$  
SLICE*CUZZOSPASTAPIZZA 03/14/2025 25-20-53-11985 212.27$  
Jewel Osco 03/15/2025 25-20-53-11985 111.66$  
SALERNO'S PIZZA & PAST 03/17/2025 25-20-53-11985 100.70$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/12/2025 25-20-53-11990 18.99$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/16/2025 25-20-53-11990 186.98$  
Salernos Pizza of Oak 03/08/2025 25-20-56-00600 320.40$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/28/2025 25-20-56-00646 99.56$  
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/31/2025 25-24-53-00425 144.32$  
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/27/2025 25-24-53-11270 32.99$  
CROWN AWARDS INC 03/28/2025 25-24-53-11270 354.89$  
CROWN AWARDS INC 03/28/2025 25-24-53-11270 47.90$  



SLICE*CUZZOSPASTAPIZZA 03/21/2025 25-24-53-11360 58.76$                         
GFS STORE #1941 03/22/2025 25-24-53-11360 18.99$                         
GFS STORE #1941 03/22/2025 25-24-53-11930 65.96$                         
GKELITE 03/18/2025 25-24-56-00050 50.00$                         
GKELITE 03/21/2025 25-24-56-00050 50.00$                         
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/06/2025 25-24-56-00600 43.66$                         
EVOLVE BY HUDSON ST182 03/10/2025 25-24-56-00605 14.10$                         
RT 88 BBQ AT OGLEBAY 03/11/2025 25-24-56-00605 7.64$                            
HUDSON-DUNKIN ST1812 03/15/2025 25-24-56-00605 7.26$                            
SARITAS AT OGLEBAY 03/16/2025 25-24-56-00605 5.74$                            
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/07/2025 25-28-53-13428 62.45$                         
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/12/2025 25-28-53-13428 134.15$                       
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/27/2025 25-28-53-13428 52.08$                         
Comcast 03/24/2025 25-28-58-00820 243.36$                       
Comcast 03/24/2025 25-28-58-00820 631.60$                       
ERNEST WINDOWS INC 03/09/2025 25-50-52-00262 500.00$                       
SCHAUER HARDWARE 3357 03/12/2025 25-50-52-00412 17.96$                         
Pep Boys 03/14/2025 25-50-52-00412 199.99$                       
THE HOME DEPOT #1901 03/14/2025 25-50-53-00312 122.60$                       
PARKNPOOL CORP 03/13/2025 25-50-53-00314 394.00$                       
THE HOME DEPOT #1919 03/06/2025 25-50-53-00316 151.65$                       
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/19/2025 25-50-53-00316 11.38$                         
KULLY SUPPLY 03/28/2025 25-50-53-00316 233.10$                       
United Parcel Service 03/29/2025 25-50-53-00316 38.60$                         
Batteries Plus 03/29/2025 25-50-53-00316 41.95$                         
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 03/08/2025 25-50-53-00317 874.28$                       
TAYLOE GLASS CO INC 03/14/2025 25-50-53-00318 66.30$                         
ARROW LOCKSMITH SERV 03/21/2025 25-50-53-00501 35.75$                         
Dominos 03/14/2025 25-50-56-00605 31.42$                         
SHEETZ 2480 03/15/2025 25-50-56-00605 14.00$                         
NEXAMP, INC 03/03/2025 25-50-58-00801 408.58$                       
NEXAMP, INC 03/03/2025 25-50-58-00803 397.78$                       

Fund 25 Total 19,867.94$                  

NOVENTECH, INC 03/08/2025 70-00-72-70380 1,889.00$                    
NOVENTECH, INC 03/08/2025 70-00-72-70380 1,649.00$                    
NOVENTECH, INC 03/08/2025 70-00-72-70380 1,669.00$                    
NOVENTECH, INC 03/08/2025 70-00-72-70380 1,669.00$                    
NOVENTECH, INC 03/08/2025 70-00-72-70380 1,669.00$                    
NOVENTECH, INC 03/08/2025 70-00-72-70380 1,669.00$                    

Fund 70 Sub Total 10,214.00$                  

Spotify 03/02/2025 85-00-52-00299 10.00$                         
Amazon 03/02/2025 85-00-52-11185 67.76$                         
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/02/2025 85-00-52-11185 64.17$                         



STARSHIP RESTAURAN 03/04/2025 85-00-52-11185 359.50$                       
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/05/2025 85-00-52-11185 20.77$                         
Dollar Tree 03/06/2025 85-00-52-11185 17.50$                         
BINNYS BEVERAGE DEPOT 03/11/2025 85-00-52-11185 399.69$                       
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/12/2025 85-00-52-11185 135.37$                       
Cucina Paradiso 03/12/2025 85-00-52-11185 673.75$                       
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/13/2025 85-00-52-11185 40.00$                         
CUCINA PARADISO OAK 03/14/2025 85-00-52-11185 (61.25)$                        
CARNIVORE 03/16/2025 85-00-52-11185 484.00$                       
TRUE CUISINE CATER 03/27/2025 85-00-52-11185 200.00$                       
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/02/2025 85-00-52-12020 115.94$                       
TARGET T-1924 03/02/2025 85-00-52-12020 35.98$                         
FAIRYTALEEN 03/13/2025 85-00-52-12020 170.00$                       
Ace Hardware 03/13/2025 85-00-53-00311 54.97$                         
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/24/2025 85-00-53-00311 27.75$                         
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/20/2025 85-00-53-00313 28.75$                         
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/06/2025 85-00-53-11145 71.85$                         
Michaels 03/06/2025 85-00-53-11145 53.43$                         
IPRA* IL 03/07/2025 85-00-56-00605 80.00$                         
IPRA* IL 03/15/2025 85-00-56-00605 120.00$                       
Park District Risk Man 03/17/2025 85-00-56-00605 150.00$                       
NEXAMP, INC 03/03/2025 85-00-58-00800 161.27$                       
Spotify 03/02/2025 85-21-52-00299 9.99$                            
ANFORA WINE MERCHA 03/19/2025 85-21-52-11185 608.13$                       
EINNIM LLC 03/19/2025 85-21-52-11185 568.75$                       
PREMIER CATERING AND E 03/07/2025 85-21-52-12020 719.32$                       
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/11/2025 85-21-52-12020 196.78$                       
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/12/2025 85-21-52-12020 19.93$                         
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/15/2025 85-21-52-12020 29.97$                         
Amazon 03/16/2025 85-21-52-12020 6.64$                            
Amazon 03/17/2025 85-21-52-12020 128.84$                       
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/18/2025 85-21-52-12020 42.76$                         
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/19/2025 85-21-52-12020 26.99$                         
FAIRYTALEEN 03/21/2025 85-21-52-12020 340.00$                       
Etsy.com 03/22/2025 85-21-52-12020 4.50$                            
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/22/2025 85-21-52-12020 110.74$                       
STARSHIP RESTAURAN 03/23/2025 85-21-52-12020 566.05$                       
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/10/2025 85-21-53-00313 26.95$                         
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/11/2025 85-21-53-00313 292.56$                       
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/11/2025 85-21-53-00313 179.98$                       
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 03/17/2025 85-21-53-00313 114.93$                       
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 03/20/2025 85-21-53-00313 28.74$                         
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/13/2025 85-21-53-11185 41.70$                         
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 03/15/2025 85-21-53-11185 71.07$                         

Fund 85 Sub Total 7,616.52$                    



SUBTOTAL FOR FUND 25 15,155.28$                  

ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM 01/02/2025 85-00-52-00299 124.93$                       
Spotify 01/03/2025 85-00-52-00299 10.00$                         
Comcast 01/03/2025 85-00-52-00299 192.90$                       
Comcast 01/08/2025 85-00-52-00299 202.90$                       
Comcast 01/18/2025 85-00-52-00299 202.90$                       
OTC BRANDS 800-2280475 01/03/2025 85-00-52-11155 (14.95)$                        
CATERED BY DESIGN 01/04/2025 85-00-52-11185 20.00$                         
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 01/24/2025 85-00-52-11185 59.38$                         



ANFORA WINE MERCHA 01/25/2025 85-00-52-11185 392.55$                       
PREMIER CATERING AND E 01/30/2025 85-00-52-11185 929.43$                       
FAIRYTALEEN 01/18/2025 85-00-52-12020 360.00$                       
PETE'S FRESH MARKE 01/20/2025 85-00-52-12020 61.34$                         
Amazon 01/21/2025 85-00-52-12020 29.85$                         
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 01/21/2025 85-00-52-12020 170.14$                       
FUN EXPRESS 01/23/2025 85-00-52-12020 86.33$                         
FUN EXPRESS 01/23/2025 85-00-52-12020 49.99$                         
Etsy.com 01/24/2025 85-00-52-12020 1.93$                            
FAIRYTALEEN 01/24/2025 85-00-52-12020 235.00$                       
FAIRYTALEEN 01/24/2025 85-00-52-12020 40.00$                         
Etsy.com 01/24/2025 85-00-52-12020 4.00$                            
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 01/24/2025 85-00-52-12020 100.00$                       
Party City 01/25/2025 85-00-52-12020 78.30$                         
Amazon 01/26/2025 85-00-52-12020 84.84$                         
Amazon 01/29/2025 85-00-52-12020 46.69$                         
TARGET T-3270 01/25/2025 85-00-53-00313 14.56$                         
PETE S FRESH MARKET #1 01/25/2025 85-00-53-00313 7.87$                            
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 01/26/2025 85-00-53-11145 33.69$                         
Potbelly 01/12/2025 85-00-56-00605 374.62$                       
RBT POTBELLY EASYSAVING 01/14/2025 85-00-56-00605 (14.98)$                        
Spotify 01/03/2025 85-21-52-00299 9.99$                            
THE OTHER SIDE INV 01/25/2025 85-21-52-11185 1,060.00$                    
Amazon 01/06/2025 85-21-52-12020 16.64$                         
OTC BRANDS INC 01/08/2025 85-21-52-12020 117.62$                       
STARSHIP RESTAURAN 01/09/2025 85-21-52-12020 287.50$                       
AMAZON MARKETPLACE 01/09/2025 85-21-52-12020 12.79$                         
STARSHIP RESTAURAN 01/10/2025 85-21-52-12020 325.25$                       
TARGET T-2081 01/10/2025 85-21-52-12020 105.11$                       
Amazon 01/06/2025 85-21-53-00313 53.99$                         

SUSTOTAL FOR FUND 85 5,873.10$                    



Open & Paid Vouchers

Check Dates 04/01/2025 To 04/30/2025; Pay Dates 01/01/2025 To 04/30/2025 FY 2025

Check Run 0 To 2147483647

Both Accruals And Non Accruals

Park District Of Oak ParkAP ACCOUNT DISTRIBUTION BY ACCOUNT

PO Number 0 To 2147483647; PO Refr Number 0 To 2147483647 R = Reference PO Number

Voucher 

Number

PO 

Number

Pay Date/

Check Date Amount ($)

Check

NumberVendor

10 CORPORATE FUND

10-00-21-20109  IMRF WITHHOLDING

04/25/2025IMRF  ILL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND62555  26.3660035

04/25/2025IMRF  ILL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND62555  40,092.3960035

04/25/2025IMRF  ILL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND62555  25.9860035

$40,144.7310-00-21-20109  IMRF WITHHOLDING Subtotal

10-00-21-20111  HEALTH INSURANCE SECTION 125

04/25/2025PDRMA  PDRMA62557  16,872.7760042

$16,872.7710-00-21-20111  HEALTH INSURANCE SECTION 125 Subtotal

10-00-21-20114  UNION DUES

04/04/2025SEIU  SEIU LOCAL 7362350  323.2359947

04/04/2025SEIU  SEIU LOCAL 7362350  322.5159947

04/04/2025SEIU  SEIU LOCAL 7362350  10.0059947

04/25/2025SEIU  SEIU LOCAL 7362554  337.2260045

04/25/2025SEIU  SEIU LOCAL 7362554  10.0060045

04/25/2025SEIU  SEIU LOCAL 7362554  331.3360045

$1,334.2910-00-21-20114  UNION DUES Subtotal

10-00-21-20117  AFLAC SECTION 125

04/11/2025AFLAC  AFLAC ATTN: REMITTANCE PROCESSING62474  374.6459990

$374.6410-00-21-20117  AFLAC SECTION 125 Subtotal

10-00-21-20118  AFLAC

04/11/2025AFLAC  AFLAC ATTN: REMITTANCE PROCESSING62474  294.2459990

$294.2410-00-21-20118  AFLAC Subtotal

10-00-21-20119  I LIFE

04/11/2025NCPERS  NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE62477  6.0059993

04/11/2025NCPERS  NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE62477  6.0059993

$12.0010-00-21-20119  I LIFE Subtotal

10-00-21-20120  ICMA WITHHELD

04/04/2025ICMA  MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT62349  3,439.1259920

04/11/2025ICMA  MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT62476  2,742.2559992

04/25/2025ICMA  MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT62553  2,437.1860032

$8,618.5510-00-21-20120  ICMA WITHHELD Subtotal

10-00-21-20131  ICMA ROTH IRA WITHHELD

04/04/2025ICMA  MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT62349  240.3059920

04/11/2025ICMA  MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT62476  240.3059992

04/25/2025ICMA  MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT62553  240.3060032

$720.9010-00-21-20131  ICMA ROTH IRA WITHHELD Subtotal

10-00-21-20132  BRIGHT START PROGRAM

04/04/2025BRIGHTSTA  BRIGHT START COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAM62348  50.0059897

04/11/2025BRIGHTSTA  BRIGHT START COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAM62475  50.0059991

04/25/2025BRIGHTSTA  BRIGHT START COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAM62552  50.0060024

$150.0010-00-21-20132  BRIGHT START PROGRAM Subtotal
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10-00-52-00200  LEGAL COUNSEL

04/18/2025ELROD  ELROD FRIEDMAN LLP62488 20250457  213.5059999

$213.5010-00-52-00200  LEGAL COUNSEL Subtotal

10-00-52-00202  LEGAL PUBLICATIONS

04/04/2025GROWING  GROWING COMMUNITY MEDIA NFP62367 20250374  168.0059918

$168.0010-00-52-00202  LEGAL PUBLICATIONS Subtotal

10-00-52-00203  OFFICE EQUIPMENT SERVICE

04/18/2025PURCHASEP  PURCHASE POWER62492 20250463  372.0260014

$372.0210-00-52-00203  OFFICE EQUIPMENT SERVICE Subtotal

10-00-52-00204  COMPUTER (IT) SERVICE

04/04/2025NOVEN  NOVENTECH, INC62376 20230123  310.0059932

04/04/2025NOVEN  NOVENTECH, INC62376 20230123  85.0059932

04/04/2025NOVEN  NOVENTECH, INC62376 20230123  11,626.5059932

04/04/2025NOVEN  NOVENTECH, INC62377 20230124  2,444.1659932

04/18/2025NOVEN  NOVENTECH, INC62491 20230123  948.7560010

04/18/2025IDASH  IDASHBOARDS IVIZ GROUP62511 20250469  4,974.0060000

04/18/2025M&RELECTR  M&R ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS INC.62513 20250450  7,260.0060007

$27,648.4110-00-52-00204  COMPUTER (IT) SERVICE Subtotal

10-00-52-00208  COPYING AND PRINTING- INTERNAL

04/25/2025IMPACT  IMPACT NETWORKING LLC62535 20250480  92.0060034

04/25/2025IMPACT  IMPACT NETWORKING LLC62551 20250502  1,370.1060034

$1,462.1010-00-52-00208  COPYING AND PRINTING- INTERNAL Subtotal

10-00-52-00299  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER

04/04/2025PAYCOM  PAYCOM PAYROLL,  LLC62379  4,552.4059937

04/11/2025PICKENS  PICKENS-KANE BUSINESS SERVICES62461 20250447  85.0059981

04/11/2025PAYCOM  PAYCOM PAYROLL,  LLC62478  6,036.3059994

04/25/2025PAYCOM  PAYCOM PAYROLL,  LLC62556  4,710.8060041

$15,384.5010-00-52-00299  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER Subtotal

10-00-52-00650  BANK SERVICE CHARGE

04/18/2025CARDCONN  CARD CONNECT62508 20250464  18,553.2359997

$18,553.2310-00-52-00650  BANK SERVICE CHARGE Subtotal

10-00-53-00300  OFFICE EXPENSE

04/18/2025WAREHOUS  WAREHOUSE DIRECT OFFICE62507 20250466  435.0060019

$435.0010-00-53-00300  OFFICE EXPENSE Subtotal

10-00-56-00605  CONFERENCE AND TRAINING

04/04/2025PDRMA  PDRMA62380 20250401  175.0059938

$175.0010-00-56-00605  CONFERENCE AND TRAINING Subtotal

10-00-58-00820  TELECOMMUNICATIONS

04/04/2025COMCAST  COMCAST62359 20230135  432.3559905

04/04/2025VERI  VERIZON62410 20250425  2,629.2459955

$3,061.5910-00-58-00820  TELECOMMUNICATIONS Subtotal
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10-35-52-00260  PROPERTY REPAIR

04/25/2025ILLI  ILLINI POWER PRODUCTS COMPANY62534 20250476  309.0060033

$309.0010-35-52-00260  PROPERTY REPAIR Subtotal

10-35-52-00275  CUSTODIAL SERVICES
